## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Altru, Inc.		06/11/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cincinnati Intermediaries, Inc.	
Street Address:	3975 Erie Avenue	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45208	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2127338	ALTRU

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5139778503 Phone:

Email: tracy.shannon@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emily M. Judge Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street Address Line 2: 1900 Chemed Center Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily M. Judge
Signature:	/emily m judge/
Date:	07/07/2008

TRADEMARK 900110620 **REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0540** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=ALTRU ASG#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0541

# **NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is effective as of July 1, 2005.

WHEREAS, Altru, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, having a place of business at 3975 Erie Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with, the mark ALTRU, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,127,338 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2005, Assignor did assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Cincinnati Intermediaries, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, having a place of business at 3975 Erie Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interests in and goodwill of the Trademark.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record in the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it did on July 1, 2005 sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, inclusive of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

ASSIGNOR agrees to take whatever further action is deemed necessary or appropriate by ASSIGNOR to properly and fully affect and perfect the transfer to ASSIGNEE of the Trademark, to establish full custody of the mark by ASSIGNEE, to set forth and establish the chain of title to the Trademark, and to set forth and establish the first use of the Trademark, as requested by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned verifies that he is authorized to make this Assignment on behalf of Altru, Inc. and believes that title is in Altru, Inc. to take the action described herein.

Dated: 6/1/08

Name: John P. Bolan

Title: President

1453514 1

**RECORDED: 07/07/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0542